8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 06MAR201T | MEH | TE
NUMBER LS TON DEo LRI TION FEED TYPRE A | RELEASED 10APR201T |MEH | TE
B ECR-20-011910 240062020 | F/ TE
2150785-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-20-012153 21062020 | JWNC | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150785-2 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150785-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
VIRE |3 94 e - - 1-2119791-0 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
T s e T - - 111 2119641 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
| " - 1] 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégSEES%IONS L[] -1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
N R 1-1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — 0-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 L
- 1] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON RECEPT. .2375 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T 1 75,3537 CUTDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN 174
5.12-6.48 mm [ .225-.255 IN] @4.06*5.33 mm [.160-.210 INJ 0. 16 mm [.006-.006 INJ 2.25-3.00 mm [.089-.118 IN] - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER . MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2036 - - TERMI NAL ‘ 114-2036 6\ - | | || 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
éggé CAEA?NON 7 7 7 éEEE CAEA?NON -] 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED RS 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 10045 | WASHER . SPACER X
150530 150530~ | 150530-2 150530 150530~ 1 150530-2 T LI O AT o
-1 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 27 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E b mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
10 AWG OR 6.00mm2 | 2.74+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 5.0 4.00mm?2 2.72+/-0.05 [.107+/-.002] 4.5 - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 |2.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 9.7 2. 50mm?2 2.39+4/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 8. | -] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 11.8 -1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER ol
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
(1] - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2|2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS — 27 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A - 1] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 [ [ 51680835 1SCR_ SKT HD CAP. RolS. M2 ¥ 30 55
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : : :
-1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, sWARNING -1 212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -
/N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRe DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHTI REFERENCE SETTING l l l:gifg;;‘ giéﬁp ST 12%
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : ,
CAIVP HELGH ] BEELRENCE SETTING WAS [HE SETTING LSED HHEn FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o B e -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T 2079353 T TSR, BHSC. Rers (6 ¥ 17 &
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . - W W 6-2400641-7 SPACER [ 6
A\ - 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -] - - 10
DOCUMENT,  107-35000. JIN - |1 6-690482-0 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N2 7-1803059-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS IR 5172068 T ;
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE 1 i
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR b
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, T T S 2406413 SPACER 5
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 45 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY b 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER -
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT NT 2] [-1803260-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION, B I SR I >
N 2] 1803470-6 CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TR SRR R T o T e BT SRR Town DBMARZOTT — TE Connect ivit
M. HERR — J
CHTK LAl O6MARZOTT a— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O6MARZO1 7 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO .
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150785 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA HEY C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




)
|

e
i34

L — 16.04%=0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING

POS T T TON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

S
| M. HERR

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD
T. FIBIN

AAAAAA

06MARZO1T (G TE Connectivity
—
Cﬁ R 06MARZOTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

O6MARZOTT |nave

PPPPPPPPPPP

Ocean End Feed
Applicator

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::2}2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

EEEEEEE

Al 00779 (©=2150785

CODE

Customer

Accessible Production

Drawi ng [P 1 ‘1 EEEEE

> 7y

REV
C

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150785-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150785-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
ﬂ&iﬁ ggirw ?;fﬁ E -] [-2119791-0 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
oo T -] 21190827 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - | 2119083 | RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\| - | | 1-1752354-6 | STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON RECEPT. 375 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 .8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE B IR B ﬂg
~ =~ ~ - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
5 72-6.48 mm [.225-.255 IN] 4.06-533 mm [.160-.210 IN] 0. 14-0.16 mm [.006-.006 IN] 2.25-3.00 mm [.089-.118 IN] —RiT 9949703 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 57
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED - 1803518 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 6\ ~ | | 11995972 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
150530 150530~ | 1505302 150530 150530~ | 1505302 - | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119943~ 1 WASHER  SPACER 69
-] 2119740 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | Crlup HEIGHT WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | CRIVP HELGHT /s - c168076-1 | >CREW, DRIVE, RH, Roffs, ¢ x 168 06
SIZF P00 o CINCH | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 o e REFERENCE SETTING | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
10 AWG OR 6.00mm2 | 2.74+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 5.0 4.00mm? 2 72+/-0.05 [.107+/-.002] 15 -~ | 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 SE
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 |2 34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 9.2 2.50mm? 2.39+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 8. 1 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o/
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 1.8 -2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-2 5018030 | NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 8 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT. REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il 240639~ SIRIPPER (MACHINING) Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -7 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 ~ | SEE L L =
_ _ . % _ — —
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, WARNING c 2-2ee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1803150-7 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
SPPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY  ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — S Rl T
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R VLTI S : T
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N -] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
OCNENT o snon0 | | 6-690482-0 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR 9
N 7-1803059-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 5177068 = ADE SLUG ;
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS W ,
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE | 1803203~ 1 BLOCK  FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL B S 5406413 SPACER 5
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS,
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED - | 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY N 1-1803260-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT T AT T oA CRIwerH >
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. :
N 1803470-6 CRIMPER WIRE F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TEWARZOT] — TE Commectini
M. HERR G Y
CHTK LAl O6MARZOTT (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06MARZ2O1 T | NAME
CACTFIC YERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150785 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I '

\ i
34 57+0.05

— b IYPE

A
- TW I V

— 16.044+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TGARZOTT — o
M. HERR ——
CHTK LAl 06MAR201T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD O06MAR2OT T | NAME
o L LG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ @Ee PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) e+
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150785
2017
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




